AREA:  MIDWEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:09/23/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:15:29:08
FIRMS REPORTING:   212   EDIT:09/23/2002
CYCLE: JUN 2002   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +300 bp   11,282   -1,506   -12 %   9.19 %   -85 bp

   +200 bp   12,129   -659   -5 %   9.74 %   -30 bp

   +100 bp   12,662   -125   -1 %   10.04 %   0 bp

   0 bp   12,788   10.04 %

   -100 bp   12,413   -374   -3 %   9.69 %   -35 bp

   06/30/2002
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: +200/-100 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   10.04 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   9.69 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   35 bp

AREA:  MIDWEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:09/23/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:15:29:08
FIRMS REPORTING:   212   EDIT:09/23/2002
CYCLE: JUN 2002   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   -   -   12,032   11,758   11,309   10,793   10,272   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   -   -   5,326   5,233   5,102   4,910   4,685   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   -   -   9,379   9,173   8,863   8,526   8,193   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   -   -   2,453   2,418   2,365   2,305   2,243   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   -   -   953   948   943   937   928   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   -   -   7,084   7,015   6,944   6,857   6,738   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   -   -   6,925   6,790   6,634   6,460   6,269   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   -   -   3,789   3,760   3,729   3,693   3,653   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   -   -   3,321   3,267   3,210   3,147   3,077   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   -   -   3,532   3,489   3,445   3,402   3,360   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   -   -   3,310   3,277   3,240   3,203   3,166   -
   Fixed-Rate, Balloon .....   -   -   -   1,984   1,918   1,855   1,795   1,738   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   -   -   1,963   1,902   1,844   1,789   1,738   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   -   -   6,451   6,418   6,386   6,355   6,324   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   -   -   1,426   1,403   1,381   1,360   1,340   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   -   -   3,218   3,213   3,208   3,204   3,199   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   -   -   4,752   4,658   4,568   4,481   4,398   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   -   -   18   17   17   16   16   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   -   -   484   484   484   484   484   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   -   -   9   9   9   9   9   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   -   -   38   81   131   171   201   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -   -   -9   -9   -8   -8   -9   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   -   -   78,457   77,242   75,679   73,908   72,040   -

AREA:  MIDWEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:09/23/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:15:29:08
FIRMS REPORTING:   212   EDIT:09/23/2002
CYCLE: JUN 2002   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS